

101392956

Docket No.:1867-000

JUN

# IN THE UNITED STATED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT NAME CHANGE RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Box ASSIGNMENT Comm'r Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document a copy thereof

1) Name of conveying party(ies):

Shoei Kako Co., Ltd 8-5, Ueno 5-Chome, Taito-Ku, Tokyo (Japan)

2) Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Shoei Co., Ltd 8-15, Ueno 5-Chome, Taito-Ku, Tokyo (Japan)

- The nature of the conveyance is a **name change**, which was executed on 05/01/1998
- 4) This document is to be recorded against:

U.S. Application/Patent Nos: Assignment Recorded at: 5,987,651 Reel 8910; Frame 0698-0701 Reel 8652; Frame 0345-0348

08/900,940 Reel 8652; Frame 0345-0348 5,862,528 Reel 8301; Frame 0378-0381 5,867,840 Reel 8298; Frame 0189-0192

The total number of patents and/or applications involved is 4.

Please send all correspondence regarding this paper to the firm address shown below.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Enclosed are four (4) checks in the amount of \$40.00 each. Please charge any additional fees required by this paper, and credit any overpayment, to the firm's Deposit Acct. No. 08-2776.

Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENT, Washington, D.C. 20231

on June 6, 2000

Name Heather A. Mcl

Hopgood, Cal & Judlowe

Anthony L. Meola Reg. No. 44,936 Hopgood, Calimafde, Kalil, & Judlowe 60 East 42nd Street New York, NY 10165

Respectfully submitted,

June 6, 2000

06/29/2000 DNGUYEN 00000102 5987651

01 FC:581

160.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 010871 FRAME: 0760

#### CERTIFIED COPY FROM THE COMPANY REGISTER

- 1st Page -

8-15, Ueno 5-Chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo (Japan) SHOEI CO., LTD.

Company No. 005434

Trade Name: SHOEI KAKO CO., LTD.

SHOEI CO., LTD. Changed on May 1, 1998

Registered on May 1, 1998

Head Office: 8-15, Ueno 5-Chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo (Japan)

Means of Advertisement: to be published in the Official Gazette

Date of establishment of the company: March 17, 1959

Business: 1. Molding, processing, sale, import and export of synthetic resin

- 2. Manufacture, sale, import and export of synthetic resin moldings such as helmets for vehicles in general, for motor sports and for airplanes and the like
- 3. Sales, import and export of parts and accessories for vehicles
- 4. Sales, import and export of clothing for riders of motor cycles and vehicles and of textile goods for clothing
- 5. Sale, import and export of sporting goods
- 6. All other business relating to the business activities mentioned above

Changed on May 27, 1998

Registered on June 1, 1998

Face value of one stock: 50 yen Changed on July 1, 1998

Registered on July 1, 1998

Number of one stock: 1,000 shares Established on July 1, 1998

PATENT REEL: 010871 FRAME: 0761

Registered on July 1, 1998

Number of stocks to be issued: 24,400,114 shares Changed on February 10, 1999

Registered on February 12, 1999

Total number, and kind and number of stocks to have been issued:

7,021,000 shares Changed on February 10, 1999

Registered on February 12, 1999

Amount of capital: 1,224,778,424 yen Changed on September 14, 1998

Registered on September 17, 1998

#### Condition of transfer of shares:

Any transfer of the Company's shares shall require the approval of the board of directors of the Company.

- 2nd Page - (Translation is omitted)

- last Page - (bottom part) -

This is a certified copy of all the maters recorded in the present Register.

March 17, 2000

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registerar: Kazuhisa Kazuka (Seal)

Reference No. C 876072

PATENT REEL: 010871 FRAME: 0762

## 現在事項全部証明書

### 東京都台東区上野五丁目8番5号 株式会社ショウエイ

会社法人等番号 005434

商号	昭栄化工株式会社		
	株式会社ショウエイ	平成10年	5月 1日変更
		平成10年	5月 1日登記
本 店	東京都台東区上野五丁目8番5号		
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する		
会社成立の年月日	昭和34年3月17日		
目的	1. 合成樹脂の成形、加工、販売、輸出入 2. 一般乗車用ヘルメット、モータースポーツ競技用及び航空機用ヘルメット 等合成樹脂成型品の製造、販売、輸出入 3. 自動車部品、自動車用品の販売及び輸出入 4. 自動二輪車及び自動車乗車用衣料品、衣料用繊維製品の販売、輸出入 5. スポーツ用品の販売、輸出入		
် မ	6. 前各号に付帯する一切の業務 平成10年 5月27日変更	平成10年	6月 1日登記
額面株式1株の金   額	金50円	平成10年	7月 1日変更
<b>省</b> 月		平成10年	7月 1日登記
一単位の株式の数	1000株	平成10年	7月 1日設定
		平成10年	7月 1日登記
発行する株式の総 数	2440万114株	平成11年	2月10日変更
		平成11年	2月12日登記
発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 702万1000株	平成11年	2月10日変更
		平成11年	2月12日登記
資本の額	金12億2477万8424円	平成10年	9月14日変更
		平成10年	9月17日登記
株式の譲渡制限に関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには取締役会の承認を受	けなければなる	らない

名 <b>義書換代理</b> 人の 氏名及び住所並び に営業所	東京都中央区日本橋三丁目1番8号 日本信託銀行株式会社証券代行部 本店 東京都中央区日本橋三丁目1番8号 平成10年12月22日設置	平成10年12月25日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役 宮川典仁	平成10年12月21日重任
		平成10年12月25日登記
	取締役 大城正道	平成10年12月21日重任
		平成10年12月25日登記
	取締役 松 浦 光 彦	平成10年12月21日重任
		平成10年12月25日登記
	取締役 山田 勝	平成10年12月21日重任
		平成10年12月25日登記
	取締役 宮崎ヶ恒彦	平成10年12月21日重任
		平成10年12月25日登記
	取締役 田中精一	平成10年12月21日重任
		平成10年12月25日登記
	神奈川県横浜市港南区丸山台二丁目13番7号 代表取締役 山 田 勝	平成10年12月21日重任
		平成10年12月25日登記
	監査役 小 出 豊	平成10年 3月13日就任
		平成10年 3月19日登記
	監査役 西岡敏和	平成11年12月24日就任
		平成11年12月27日登記
	監査役 山上 欣二	平成11年12月24日就任
		平成11年12月27日登記
支 店	1 茨城県稲敷郡江戸崎町大字羽賀1793番地1	平成10年 6月 1日設置
		平成10年 6月 1日登記
	2 男子用声极升现落河际海口学照图 2.7 彩4.1	平成10年 6月 1日設置
	岩手県東磐井郡藤沢町徳田字野岡27番地1	平成10年 6月 1日登記

整理番号 0576072 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

 $\begin{array}{ccc} 2 & 3 \\ \hline \text{PATENT} \end{array}$ 

**REEL: 010871 FRAME: 0764** 

会社法人等番号 005434

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成12年 3月17日 東京法務局台東出張所 登記官

小 坂 和

開席協議司 **久**昌南部議派 置記記し三

整理番号 ウ576072

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/08/2000 REEL: 010871 FRAME: 0765